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 1 Allen, P. and Schick, A & D. (editors). BELL COLLECTORS OF THE ABA by  £50.00 
 members of the American Bell Association. Decorated imitation cloth gilt.  
 VG. 176 pp. illustrated. 800 copies printed. The 4th title published by the ABA. 
  29 cms. ABA, Dallas, 1980.  [BEL0475] 

 2 Australian & New Zealand Association. RINGING TOWERS - the journal of  £2.00 
 the Australian and New Zealand Association of Bell-Ringers. Printed paper  
 covers. Vol. 20 No 3 Aug. 1966. 26 cms. ANZBR, 1965.  [BEL0002] 

 3 Australian & New Zealand Association. RINGING TOWERS - the journal of  £2.00 
 the Australian and New Zealand Association of Bell-Ringers. Printed paper  
 covers. Vol. 21 No 1 Feb. 1967. 26 cms. ANZBR, 1965.  [BEL0003] 

 4 Babcock, Mary K. D. Christ Church, Salem Street, Boston. The Old North  £30.00 
 Church of Paul Revere Fame. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very Good, 271 pp. plus  
 frontis and 29 pp. plates. Includes a chapter on the bells and bell-ringers.  
 First Edition, 24 Cms. Private Publication, Boston, 1947  [BEL0543] 

 5 Banister, William. The Art and Science of Change Ringing. Printed Boards,  £80.00 
 Very Good/ 179 pp. plus 4 pp. Warner’s advertismants. A very clean and  
 fresh copy., 2nd Edition, 19 Cms. Warner & Sons, Cripplegate, London.,  
 1879  [BEL0558] 

 6 Benton, Rev G Montagu. THE BELLS AND RINGING ANNALS OF  £6.00 
 SAFFRON WALDEN. Printed card covers. 19 pp. 21 cms. Essex Review,  
 1921.  [BEL0390] 

 7 Bliss, Mary and Sharpe, Frederick. CHURCH BELLS OF  £40.00 
 GLOUCESTERSHIRE. Cloth Gilt, Fine/ Fine, 726 pp including 175 plates  
 and 110 figures., 22 Cms. Alan Sutton, , Gloucester, 1986  [BEL0011] 

 8 Burstow, Henry. REMINISCENCES OF HORSHAM. Cloth Gilt., Very Good/  £50.00 
 No Jacket, 128 pp. 9 illustrations including frontispiece. Previous owners Ink  
 inscription & photograph on fep., 18 Cms. Free Christian Church Book Soc.,  
 Horsham., 1911  [BEL0554] 

 9 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE No 10. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 8 pp. January 1960., 20 Cms. W.Butler., 1960  [BEL0523] 

 10 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE No 12. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 16 pp. August 1960. East Berks & South Bucks Edition., 20 Cms. W.  
 Butler, 1960  [BEL0526] 

 11 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE. No 11. . Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 8.pp. April 1960., 20 Cms. W. Butler, 1960  [BEL0524] 
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 12 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE. No 13. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 12 pp. January 1961., 20 Cms. W Butler., 1961  [BEL0528] 

 13 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE. No 6. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 20 pp. Summer 1958, 20 Cms. W. Butler, 1958  [BEL0520] 

 14 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE. No 8. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 12 pp. July 1959., 20 Cms. W. Butler, Berkshire, 1959  [BEL0521] 

 15 Butler, W. THE RINGERS MAGAZINE. No 9. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 8 pp. October 1959., 20 Cms. W. Butler., 1959  [BEL0522] 

 16 Butler, W. THE RINGERS’ MAGAZINE. No 14. Paper Back, Very Good/ No  £1.00 
 Jacket, 14 pp. April 1961. East Berks & South Bucks Edition., 20 Cms. W.  
 Butler, 1961  [BEL0527] 

 17 Butler, William. MUSICAL HANDBELLS. A Comprehensive History of the  £19.50 
 Bells and their Founders. Cloth Gilt, Fine/ Fine, New book. 162 pp. illustrated. 
  The first comprehensive history of musical handbells and their founders.,  
 First Edition, 25 Cms. Phillimore, Chichester, 2000  [BEL0423] 

 18 Butler, William. THE ‘WAITING TO RING’ BOOK. Printed Card Covers.,  £2.00 
 Very Good/ No Jacket, 24 pp. , 21 Cms. Bell Books., Thatcham., 1983   
 [BEL0534] 

 19 Camp, John. BELL RINGING. Chimes-Carillons-Handbells : The World of the  £16.00 
  Bell and the Ringer. Cloth in price clipped dust-wrapper, VG/G+. Ink  
 inscription to front fep. 1st edition. 22 cms. David & Charles 1974.   
 [BEL0012] 

 20 Camp, John. DISCOVERING BELLS AND BELLRINGING. Printed card  £3.00 
 covers. 47 pp. illustrated. Reprint of 2nd edition. 18 cms. Shire Publications,  
 1977  [BEL0212] 

 21 Camp, John. DISCOVERING BELLS AND BELLRINGING. Paper Back, Very £3.00 
  Good/ No Jacket, 48 pp  including  8 pp plates., Fourth Edition, 18 Cms.  
 Shire Publications, 1992  [BEL0510] 

 22 Camp, John. DISCOVERING BELLS AND BELLRINGING. Paperback. 48  £4.00 
 pp. including 8 pp plates. 18 cms. Reprint of 1st edition. Shire Publications  
 1971.  [BEL0013] 

 23 Camp, John. DISCOVERING BELLS AND BELLRINGING. Printed Card  £3.00 
 Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 48 pp. Illustrated., Second Edition, 18 Cms.  
 Shire Publications, 1975  [BEL0506] 
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 24 Cattermole, Paul. CHURCH BELLS AND BELL-RINGING. A NORFOLK  £70.00 
 PROFILE. Cloth gilt in price clipped dustwrapper. VG/VG. 234 pp. plus 32 pp. 
  plates and illustrations in the text. 24 cms. Boydell Press, Woodbridge,  
 1990.  [BEL0254] 

 25 Cattermole, Paul. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NORFOLK - Part 5. The  £4.00 
 Hundred of Depwade. Printed card covers. New. 42 pp. illustrated. 23 cms.  
 Golden Bell Press, Aylsham, 2000.  [BEL0457] 

 26 Cattermole, Paul. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NORFOLK, Part 1, The  £4.00 
 Hundred of Clavering. Paperback. 32 pp. 9 photographs and 10 drawings. 23 
  cms. Golden Bell Press, Aylsham, 1991.  [BEL0017] 

 27 Cattermole, Paul. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NORFOLK, Part 2, The  £4.00 
 Hundred of Loddon. Paperback. 46 pp. with 26 illustrations. 23 cms. Golden  
 Bell Press, Aylsham, 1992.  [BEL0018] 

 28 Cattermole, Paul. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NORFOLK. Parts 3 & 4. Diss  £4.00 
 & Earsham. Printed card covers. 28 and 24 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden  
 Bell Press, Aylsham, 1996  [BEL0199] 

 29 Central Council. COLLECTION OF DOUBLES AND MINOR METHODS.  £4.00 
 Printed Card Covers., Good/ No Jacket, 140 pp., 2nd Edition, 18 Cms.  
 C.C.C.B.R., 1931  [BEL0505] 

 30 Central Council. TEN & TWELVE BELL COMPOSITIONS. Printed Card  £3.00 
 Covers., Very Good/ 20 pp., 22 Cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1972  [BEL0519] 

 31 Central Council. A COLLECTION OF COMPOSITIONS IN THE POPULAR  £3.00 
 MAJOR METHODS. Printed card covers. VG. 48 pp. 2nd edition. 22 cms.  
 CCCBR, 1966.  [BEL0448] 

 32 Central Council. A COLLECTION OF SURPRISE METHODS in Place  £4.00 
 Notation. Compiled by the Methods Committee. Paperback. 40 pp. 22 x 14  
 cms. CCCBR, 1964.  [BEL0020] 

 33 Central Council. AN ELEMENTARY HANDBOOK FOR BEGINNERS IN THE  £2.00 
 ART OF CHANGE-RINGING. Printed paper covers. 32 pp. 21 cms.  
 CCCBR, 1973.  [BEL0280] 

 34 Central Council. AN ELEMENTARY HANDBOOK FOR BEGINNERS IN THE  £3.00 
 ART OF CHANGE-RINGING. Printed paper covers. 32 pp. plus 4 plates. 21  
 cms. CCCBR, 1959.  [BEL0021] 

 35 Central Council. CHANGE RINGING ON HANDBELLS. Printed card covers,  £3.00 
 a little soiled. 63 pp. 18 cms. C.C.C.B.R, 1949.  [BEL0220] 
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 36 Central Council. COLLECTION OF DOUBLES AND MINOR METHODS.  £4.00 
 Printed Card Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 90 pp., Third Edition, 18 Cms.  
 C.C.C.B.R., 1949  [BEL0511] 

 37 Central Council. COLLECTION OF DOUBLES METHODS. Printed card  £5.00 
 covers. VG. 48 pp. 1st edition. 18 cms. CCCBR, 1955.  [BEL0442] 

 38 Central Council. COLLECTION OF DOUBLES METHODS. Printed Card  £4.00 
 Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 48 pp. 2nd edition. , 18 Cms. C.C.C.B.R.,  
 1961.  [BEL0378] 

 39 Central Council. COLLECTION OF MINOR METHODS. Printed card  £4.00 
 covers, 138 pp. 5th edition. 18 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1969.  [BEL0384] 

 40 Central Council. COLLECTION OF PLAIN MAJOR METHODS. Printed Card  £5.00 
  Covers., 60 pp. 18 cms. 2nd edition. CCCBR, 1952.  [BEL0025] 

 41 Central Council. HANDBOOK ON THE INSTALLATION, PRESERVATION &  £3.00 
 REPAIR OF BELLS, etc. Printed card covers. VG. 26 pp. 22 cms., Seventh  
 Edition. CCCBR, 1969  [BEL0196] 

 42 Central Council. HANDBOOK. Printed card covers. 70 pp. plus frontis. 20  £3.00 
 cms. CCCBR, 1956.  [BEL0444] 

 43 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ No  £325.00 
 Jacket, 2 vols. in slip cases. The full text of the Church Bells of Lancashire  
 bound up from journal extracts and offprints. 1 page is a photocopy. All folding 
  drawings present. , First Thus, 22 Cms. L&CAS., Manchester  [BEL0542] 

 44 Cheetham, F.H. THE CHURCH BELLS OF LANCASHIRE. Part 4 - The  £30.00 
 Hundred of Amounderness - Part 2. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ No Jacket,  
 Contained in Vol 38 (1920) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society  
 Transactions. Paper 25 pp. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. Also  
 contains Notes on the Bells of Downham by Weeks. , 22 Cms. L&CAS.,  
 Manchester, 1922  [BEL0332] 

 45 Cheetham, F.H. THE CHURCH BELLS OF LANCASHIRE. Part 5 (1st)  £30.00 
 Lonsdale Hundred. Cloth Gilt., Very Good/ No Jacket, Contained in Vol 39  
 (1921) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 57  
 pp. , 22 Cms. LCAS, 1923  [BEL0027] 

 46 Cheetham, F.H. THE CHURCH BELLS OF LANCASHIRE. Part 5 (2nd)  £35.00 
 North Lonsdale. Contained in Vol 40 (1922/3) Lancashire & Cheshire  
 Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 78 pp. Volume complete in  
 decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS, 1925.  [BEL0028] 
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 47 Cheetham, F.H. THE CHURCH BELLS OF LANCASHIRE. Part 6 Summary  £25.00 
 and Conclusions. Contained in Vol 45 (1928) Lancashire & Cheshire  
 Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 40 pp. Volume complete in  
 decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS, 1930.  [BEL0029] 

 48 Clark, Leonard. MR PETTIGREW AND THE BELL-RINGERS. Cloth gilt in  £20.00 
 dustwrapper. VG/VG. 87 pp. illustrated by Toffee Sanders. 1st edition. 22  
 cms. Thornhill Press, Gloucester, 1976.  [BEL0329] 

 49 Clarke, J.W. BELLS AND BELL FOUNDING. Contained in Vol 54 (1939)  £20.00 
 Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 10 pp. with 9 
  pp. plates. Volume complete in printed covers. 22 cms. LCAS, 1940.   
 [BEL0400] 

 50 Clarke, J.W. CHESHIRE BELLS. Part 1 - Introduction. Contained in Vol 60  £25.00 
 (1948) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 31  
 pp. plus 6 plates. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS,  
 1949.  [BEL0030] 

 51 Clarke, J.W. CHESHIRE BELLS. Part 2 - The City of Chester. Contained in  £30.00 
 Vol 61 (1949) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions.  
 Paper 29 pp. plus 6 pp. plates. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22  
 cms. LCAS, 1951.  [BEL0403] 

 52 Clarke, J.W. CHESHIRE BELLS. Part 4 - Chester & Wirrall continuation.  £20.00 
 Contained in Vol 63 (1952/53) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society  
 Transactions. Paper 25 pp. plus 5 pp. plates. Volume complete in card  
 covers. VG. 22 cms. LCAS, 1954.  [BEL0404] 

 53 Clarke, J.W. CHESHIRE BELLS. Part 5 - Frodsham and Malpas. Contained  £20.00 
 in Vol 65 (1955) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions.  
 Paper 22 pp. plus 5 plates. Volume complete in printed card covers. 21 cms. 
  LCAS, 1956  [BEL0200] 

 54 Cockett, Mary. BELLS IN OUR LIVES, from telephones to bells at sea, from  £8.00 
 goat bells to cathedrals. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very Good, Dust jacket price  
 clipped. 80 pp illustrated., First Edition, 22 Cms. David & Charles, Newton  
 Abbot, 1973  [BEL0034] 

 55 Cocks, Alfred H. THE CHURCH BELLS OF BUCKINGHAMSHIRE. Cloth gilt,  £250.00 
  VG. 760 pp. including 33 plates and illustrations in the text. 350 copies  
 printed. 27 cms. Jarrold & Sons, 1897.  [BEL0205] 
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 56 Colchester, W. E. HAMPSHIRE CHURCH BELLS. Cloth gilt. 116 pp,  £12.00 
 illustrated. Fine. Reprint of 1920 edition. 22 cms. Kingsmead Press, Bath,  
 1979.  [BEL0036] 

 57 Coleman, Satis N. BELLS - Their History, Legends, Making and Uses.  £45.00 
 Origional decorated cloth gilt.VG. 462 pp. illustrated. 19 cms. Rand McNally  
 & Co., New York, 1928.  [BEL0037] 

 58 Coleman, Satis N. THE BOOK OF BELLS. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ No Jacket, £30.00 
  Evidence of removed book plate on front fep. 177 pp. illustrated., First  
 Edition, 8vo - over 7¾’ - 9¾’ tall. John Day, New York, 1938  [BEL0484] 

 59 Coleman, Steve. THE BOB CALLER’S COMPANION. Imitation cloth gilt.  £14.95 
 Mint. 437 pp. 22 cms. Sue Coleman, Huntley, 1996.  [BEL0188] 

 60 Cook, William T. THE CENTRAL COUNCIL OF CHURCH BELL RINGERS.  £7.00 
 1891-1991. Laminated, Fine/ No Jacket, 104 pp., 21 Cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1993  
  [BEL0498] 

 61 Corbin, Alain. VILLAGE BELLS. Sound & Meaning in the 19th Century French £6.00 
  Countryside. Paper Back, Fine/ No Jacket, 418 pp., 22 Cms. Papermac.,  
 London, 1999  [BEL0555] 

 62 Crossley, Fred H. THE BELLS OF CHESHIRE to the Commencement of the £20.00 
  18th Century. Contained in Vol 58 (1945/46) Lancashire & Cheshire  
 Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 36 pp. Volume complete in soiled  
 card covers. Also contains An Addendum on the Wigan Bellfounders by  
 Hawkes. 22 cms. LCAS, 1947.  [BEL0401] 

 63 Dalton, Christopher. THE BELLS AND BELFRIES OF DORSET : PART l.  £20.00 
 Soft covers. Mint. 316 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court Press  Hereford.  
 2000.  [BEL0480] 

 64 Dalton, Christopher. THE BELLS AND BELFRIES OF DORSET PART ll.  £20.00 
 Soft covers. Mint. 310 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court Press  Hereford.  
 2001.  [BEL0479] 

 65 Davies, C.D.P. LEAD ENDS. No covers. Staples rusted otherwise VG. 24  £7.00 
 pp. 20 cms. Came & Cave, , 1918  [BEL0463] 

 66 Davies, Charles D.P. SURPRISE METHODS FOR SIX AND EIGHT BELLS.  £15.00 
 Printed card covers. VG. 127 pp. 1st edition. 18 cms. Whitehead & Miller,  
 Leeds, 1927  [BEL0219] 
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 67 Dawson, George A. & Halls, Patricia A.M. THE CHURCH BELLS OF  £11.00 
 DERBYSHIRE. Part 1 Aldercar to Duffield. Printed card covers. New book  
 104 pp. plus 20 pp. founders marks etc. 30 cms. Dawson,  
 Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1998.  [BEL0269] 

 68 Dawson, George A. & Halls, Patricia A.M. THE CHURCH BELLS OF  £11.00 
 DERBYSHIRE. Part 2 - Earl Sterndale to Norton. Printed card covers. A4  
 format. Fine. 203 pp. illustrated. George A Dawson, 1999.  [BEL0482] 

 69 Dawson, George A. & Halls, Patricia A.M. THE CHURCH BELLS OF  £11.00 
 DERBYSHIRE. Part 3 - Oakwood to Youlgreave. Printed card covers. A4  
 format. Fine. 315 pp. illustrated. George A Dawson, 2000.  [BEL0481] 

 70 Dawson, George A. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NOTTINGHAMSHIRE - Part 1 £10.00 
  Adbolton to Forest Town. Printed card covers, A4 size. 78 pp. plus 15 pp.  
 drawings. Dawson, 1994.  [BEL0038] 

 71 Dawson, George A. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NOTTINGHAMSHIRE - Part  £10.00 
 2. Gamston to Nuthall. Printed card covers. 90 pp. plus appendices.  
 illustrated. 30 cms. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1995.  [BEL0184] 

 72 Dawson, George A. THE CHURCH BELLS OF NOTTINGHAMSHIRE - Part  £12.00 
 3. Oldcotes to Wyverton. Printed card covers, A4 size. 95 pp. plus 2 pp.  
 drawings. Dawson, 1995  [BEL0039] 

 73 Dawson, George A. THE CHURCH BELLS OF THE DIOCESE OF  £16.00 
 SHEFFIELD IN THE COUNTY OF YORKSHIRE. Printed Card Covers., Fine/ 
  No Jacket, 151 pp. plus 9 pp. line drawings. , 30 Cms. Dawson, G.A.,  
 Willoughby-on-the-Wold, 1998  [BEL0294] 

 74 Dodds, Geoffrey. THE CHURCH BELLS OF HERTFORDSHIRE. Soft  £30.00 
 Cover, Very Good/ No Jacket,  264 pp. plus illustrations, appendix and list of  
 subscribers. Large inscription from previous owners on reverse of  
 frontispiece., 21 Cms. Hertford County Ass of Change Ringers.,  
 Hertfordshire, 1994  [BEL0501] 

 75 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Cloth,  £10.00 
 Very Good/ Good, Dustwrapper a little rubbed otherwise a nice copy. No  
 underlining. 198 pp., Fifth Edition, 19 Cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1976   
 [BEL0561] 

 76 Dove, Ronald H. A BELLRINGERS GUIDE TO THE CHURCH BELLS OF  £18.00 
 BRITAIN. Pictorial Boards, Good/ No Jacket, Spine a little worn and boards  
 rubbed. Front joint tender. No underlining, 188 pp., Second Edition, 18 Cms.  
 Viggers, Aldershot, 1956  [BEL0246] 
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 77 Dukes, Fred E. CAMPANOLOGY IN IRELAND. A study of Bells,  £25.00 
 Bell-Founding, Inscriptions and Bell-ringing. As New/ Cloth gilt with  
 dust-wrapper. Fine. 256 pp. with 30 illustrations in the text. 27 cms. 1st  
 edition., First Edition. Samton Ltd, Dublin, 1994.  [BEL0041] 

 78 Edington Priory Church. THE TEN BELLS OF THE PRIORY CHURCH OF  £2.00 
 ST. MARY etc. EDINGTON, WILTS. Printed paper covers. VG. 5 pp. 21  
 cms. Edington Priory Church. c 1970.  [BEL0345] 

 79 Edwards, George Wharton. VANISHED TOWERS AND CHIMES OF  £65.00 
 FLANDERS. Decorated cloth gilt. Minor wear to extrems plus some  
 discolouration to cloth on rear board but generally VG/VG. 212 pp. plus 30  
 plates - some in colour plus coloured title page. 28 cms. 1st edition. Pen  
 Publishing Co., Philadelphia, 1916.  [BEL0042] 

 80 Eeles F.C. & Clouston R.W.M. THE CHURCH AND OTHER BELLS OF  £25.00 
 WIGTOWNSHIRE, plus KERMAINS BELL. Papers are pages 261 to 278  
 plus 2 pp. plates contained in the full volume of Proc. Soc. Antiquaries of  
 Scotland, Vol 107, 1975-6. The whole 353 pp. plus 27 pp. plates in blue  
 rexine. VG. 25 cms. National Museum of Antiquities, Scotland, 1978.   
 [BEL0367] 

 81 Eeles, F.C. & Clouston, R.W.M. THE CHURCH AND OTHER BELLS OF  £30.00 
 THE STEWARTRY OF KIRKCUDBRIGHT. Paper is pages 191 to 210 plus 3 
  pp. plates contained in Proceedings Vol XCIX for 1966-67. The whole 290 pp. 
  plus 23 pp. plates in paper covered boards with blue cloth spine gilt. VG. 25  
 cms. Soc. Ant. of Scot., 1968.  [BEL0370] 

 82 Eeles, F.C. & Clouston, Ranald W.M. THE CHURCH AND OTHER BELLS  £30.00 
 OF ABERDEENSHIRE - Part 1. Paper is 31 pp. plus 5 pp. plates contained  
 in vol. 90 (1956 - 57) of the P.S.A.S. The whole in paper covered boards with  
 cloth spine gilt. VG. 25 cms. Society of Antiquaries of Scotland, Edinburgh,  
 1959.  [BEL0346] 

 83 Eisel, Dr. John C. LIBRARY CATALOGUE 2002. Soft Cover, Fine/ No  £12.00 
 Jacket, 168 pp., 21cms x 30 Cms. C.C.C.B.R.  [BEL0489] 

 84 Eisel, John C. THE CHURCH BELLS OF BRECONSHIRE. Paper Back,  £14.95 
 Fine/ No Jacket, 142 pp. Illustrated with 20 plates and numerous figures., 23  
 cms,. Logaston Press, Herefordshire, 2002  [BEL0486] 

 85 Eisel, John C. THE CHURCH BELLS OF MONTGOMERYSHIRE. Printed  £10.00 
 card covers. 38 pp. illustrated. Off print from Archaeologia Cambrensis.  
 Cambrian Archaeological Association, 1988.  [BEL0044] 
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 86 Ellacombe, H. T. THE CHURCH BELLS OF SOMERSET. Half leather  £230.00 
 binding in a good state. Some spotting throughout and a few minor margin  
 notes. Includes errara slip and Olla Podrida. 148 pp. plus 14 pp. plates. 29  
 cms. Exeter, 1875  [BEL0045] 

 87 Elphick, George P. SUSSEX BELLS AND BELFRIES. Cloth gilt in  £60.00 
 dustwrapper. The wrapper has very slight loss at head of spine and a 1x3  
 cm. area of closed damage, otherwise VG/VG. 426 pp. illustrated. 22 cms.  
 1st edition. Phillimore, 1970.  [BEL0046] 

 88 Elphick, George. THE CRAFT OF THE BELLFOUNDER. Cloth Gilt, As  £15.00 
 New/ As New, Cloth gilt in dustwrapper - new. 132 pp. illustrated. 1st edition.  
 25 cms. Phillimore, Chichester, 1988.  [BEL0317] 

 89 Fair, Mary C. The Pre-Reformation Bells of West Cumberland. Article (6pp.  £20.00 
 plus 1 plate) contained in vol 48 (new series) of the society’s transactions for  
 1948-49. The whole VG in cloth gilt. Rather a poor book plate on front paste  
 down. 266 pp. Cumberland & Westmorland Ant. Soc., 1949  [BEL0565] 

 90 Fidler, John P. & Parker, Joseph. METHOD SPLICING - Practical Hints.  £10.00 
 Lacks covers but otherwise good condition. 42 pp. plus advertisments. 18  
 cms. Ringing World, 1925  [BEL0206] 

 91 Gatty, Rev. Alfred. THE BELL : IT’S ORIGIN, HISTORY AND USES. Good/  £75.00 
 Original worn blind stamped cloth boards with new leather spine, gilt. 117 pp., 
  19 Cms. George Bell, London., 1848  [BEL0048] 

 92 Gillgrass, Alfred. THE BOOK OF BIG BEN. Cloth in chipped dustwrapper  £25.00 
 that has three small areas of loss,  47 pp. plus 17 pp. plates. 26 cms., First  
 Edition. Herbert Joseph, 1946.  [BEL0256] 

 93 Godson, Rev. J. THE BELLS OF ST MICHAEL’S CHESTER. Cloth Gilt,  £20.00 
 Very Good/ No Jacket, Paper is pages 186 to 189. Contained in the Journal of 
  the Chester Archaeological and Historic Society Vol lV  for 1890-91. the  
 whole 251 pp. Printed for the society 1892., 23 cms,. , 1892  [BEL0556] 

 94 Handley, Diane J. NOTES ON FURNESS BRANCH BELLS. Printed card  £5.00 
 covers. VG. 21 pp. 21 cms. Private publication, 1983.  [BEL0340] 

 95 Harrison, Reginald. BELLS OF THE ISLE. The fascinating story of Britain’s  £20.00 
 belfries, bells and bell-ringers. Paper covered boards with Embo, Very Good/ 
  No Jacket,  63 pp with illustrations., 18 Cms. John Crowther, not dated  
 (1930’s).  [BEL0052] 
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 96 Hayden, H.R. And G.W. Land. A BRIEF HISTORY OF THE BELLS AND  £1.00 
 CLOCK OF ST LAWRENCE CHURCH LECHLADE-ON-THAMES. Printed  
 Card Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 10 pp., 21 Cms.   [BEL0540] 

 97 Hearn, John E. THE RINGS & CHIMES OF BUCKINGHAMSHIRE  £15.00 
 CHURCHES. Spiral bound A4. 72 pp. Hearn, High Wycombe, 1994.   
 [BEL0053] 

 98 Holland, Lois and Ken. The Art of Solo Handbell Ringing. Card Covers., Very  £18.00 
 Good/ No Jacket, 64 pp plus errata sheet. Contains instructions and music.,  
 First Edition, 30 Cms. Broadman Press, Nashville, 1982  [BEL0567] 

 99 Holmes, D.A. CHURCH BELLS OF THE BASINGSTOKE DISTRICT.  £6.00 
 Printed card covers. 68 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Holmes, Overton, 1987   
 [BEL0375] 

 100 Howes, Rev. R. VILLAGE BELLS. Paper Back, Good/ No Jacket, 20 pp.,  £5.00 
 Fourth Edition, 17 Cms.   [BEL0535] 

 101 HRGB. REVERBERATIONS. Vol 13 No 2. Printed Card Covers., Very Good/  £2.00 
 No Jacket, 122 pp. Illustrated., 22 Cms. H.R.G.B., 1980  [BEL0529] 

 102 HRGB. REVERBERATIONS. Vol 13. No 1. Printed Card Covers., Very Good/ £2.00 
  No Jacket, 58 pp. Illustrated., 22 Cms. H.R.G.B., 1980  [BEL0531] 

 103 Hubbard, Henry. Elements of Campanalogia or an Essay on the Art of  £80.00 
 Ringing. Cloth, Good/ 157 pp. Generally in good condition with some rubbing  
 and marking to cloth., 3rd Edition, 17 Cms. Private Publication, Loddon, 1868  
  [BEL0557] 

 104 Ingram, David & Jones, Richard. BELFRY LIFE IN BIRMINGHAM C.  £14.95 
 1780-1860. The Recollections of John Day,. Soft Cover. Mint/No Jacket. First  
 Edition. 30 Cms. ISBN:0 9540599 0 5. 88 pp. Illustrated. Birmingham.:  
 Ingram Jones Publications, 2000  [BEL0488] 

 105 Ingram, Tom. BELLS IN ENGLAND. Cloth gilt in good dustwrapper. 204 pp.  £30.00 
 illustrated. 1st edition. 22 cms. Frederick Muller, 1954  [BEL0193] 

 106 Ingram, Tom. BELLS IN ENGLAND. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very Good, Front  £15.00 
 dust jacket fly creased. Small gift inscription on front fep. 204 pp., 3rd  
 Impression, 22 Cms. Frederick Muller, London, 1978  [BEL0055] 

 107 James, Nevil A. THE BELLS OF LLANDAFF AND THEIR RINGERS. Printed £3.00 
  card covers. 60 pp. 21 cms. Llandaff, 1987  [BEL0057] 
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 108 Jennings, Trevor S. BELLFOUNDING. Card Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, £3.00 
  32 pp. Illustrated., First Edition, 21 Cms. Shire Publications, Aylesbury., 1988 
   [BEL0514] 

 109 Jennings, Trevor S. BRITISH AND IRISH CHIME BARREL MECHANISMS  £15.00 
 THEIR MUSIC AND THE COMMUNITY RESPONSE 1550-1930. Paper Back, 
  Very Good/ No Jacket, 112 pp. Illustrated., 26 Cms. , 2000  [BEL0496] 

 110 Jennings, Trevor S. HANDBELLS. Printed card covers. 32 pp. illustrated. 21 £3.00 
  cms. 1st edition. Shire Publications Ltd. 1989  [BEL0059] 

 111 Jennings, Trevor S. THE DEVELOPMENT OF BRITISH BELL FITTINGS.  £35.00 
 Printed laminated boards in dustwrapper. VG/VG. 168 pp. illustrated. 26  
 cms. Jennings, Loughborough, 1991.  [BEL0233] 

 112 John Taylor & Co. TOWER CHIMES. Printed Card Covers., Good/ No  £15.00 
 Jacket, 12 pp. Illustrated., 25 Cms. John Taylor & Co., Loughborough   
 [BEL0536] 

 113 Johnston, Allsopp, Baldwin & Turner. AN ATLAS OF BELLS. Cloth Gilt, Very £20.00 
  Good/ Very Good,  New book. 239 pp. illustrated with maps. 28 cms., 28  
 Cms. Basil Blackwell Ltd., Oxford, 1990  [BEL0253] 

 114 Johnston, Ron. BELL-RINGING. THE ENGLISH ART OF  £35.00 
 CHANGE-RINGING. Cloth in dust wrapper. VG/VG. 295 pp. illustrated plus 6  
 pp. plates. 24 cms. Viking, 1986.  [BEL0061] 

 115 Jones, Derek. A PEAL OF SIX FOR GRESLEY. Printed paper covers. 8 pp.  £2.00 
 21 cms. Gresley, Derbyshire, 1992.  [BEL0284] 

 116 Jones, R.H. ABOUT BELLS AND BELL RINGING. Printed card covers. 16  £5.00 
 pp. 21 cms. Previous owners book plate. Private publication. Not dated.   
 [BEL0341] 

 117 Jones, Reeves & Blakemore. CLAVIS CAMPANALOGIA or Key to the Art of  £250.00 
 Ringing. Full-Leather, Very Good/ No Jacket, Gilt decorated spine with  
 contracting spine label. Lacks pages 197 to 200, supplied as tipped in  
 photocopies. Bookplate of Sir Thomas Hesketh Bart. on front pastedown. 300 
  pp., First Thus, 17 Cms. Private Publication, London, 1788  [BEL0490] 

 118 Keating, John D. BELLS IN AUSTRALIA. Cloth, Very Good/ Very Good, 150  £30.00 
 pp. illustrated. landscape format., 19 x 25 Cms. Melbourne University Press., 
  1979  [BEL0063] 
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 119 Ketteringham, John R. LINCOLN CATHEDRAL. A History of The Bells.  £7.00 
 Bellringers and Bellringing with an Account of the Lincoln Bellfounders.  
 Printed card covers. 80 pp. with 27 illustrations 21 cms. J. R. Ketteringham,  
 1987.  [BEL0065] 

 120 Ketteringham, John R. LINCOLNSHIRE BELLS & BELLFOUNDERS. Card,  £75.00 
 Fine/ No Jacket, 368 pp. Illustrated. Limited edition of 300 copies., First  
 Edition, 30 Cms. Ketteringham, Lincoln, 2000  [BEL0471] 

 121 L.P. Record. BELLS OF THE COTSWOLDS. Very Good/ Featuring the bells  £10.00 
 of Burford, Bledington, Stow, Moreton, Bourton-on-the-Hill, Chipping  
 Campden, Ebrington and Ilmington. Saydisc, 1978  [BEL0545] 

 122 L.P. Record. CHANGE RINGING FROM ST MARY REDCLIFFE, BRISTOL.  £10.00 
 Very Good/ Bells of Britain Vol 3. Grandsire Caters, Stedman Cinques, Little  
 Bob Max, DNCB Major and Erin Caters. Saydisc, 1973  [BEL0547] 

 123 L.P. Record. CHURCH BELLS. Very Good/ Plain Bob & Grandsire Doubles  £10.00 
 from Bradfield, Berks and Cambridge Surprise Major from Thatchham.  
 H,M,V,  [BEL0546] 

 124 L.P. Record. THE BELLS OF FROME. Very Good/ Sredman Triples, Plain  £10.00 
 Bob Major and Tenor Tolling. A record made for churches without bells.  
 Grosvenor, 1976  [BEL0544] 

 125 Lancashire Association. RULES & DIAGRAMS FOR INSTRUCTION OF  £5.00 
 BEGINNERS. Printed cloth covers. Generally poor condition with covers  
 detached. 91 pp. plus errata. 4th edition. 18 cms. L.A.C.R., 1937.  [BEL0217] 

 126 Lee, Michael. OLD AND NEW BELLS OF PETERBOROUGH CATHEDRAL.  £3.00 
 Printed Card Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 26 pp. Illustrated., 21 Cms.  
 Peterborough D.G.C.B.R.  [BEL0541] 

 127 Lee, Michael. PETERBOROUGH TO PENNSYLVANIA. HENRY PENN  £10.00 
 BELLFOUNDER. Pictorial card covers. New book. 152 pp. Fully illustrated.  
 27 cms. Lee, Wansford, Not dated [1996].  [BEL0470] 

 128 Lehr, Andre. THE ART OF THE CARILLON IN THE LOW COUNTRIES.  £35.00 
 Cloth gilt in dustwrapper, both fine. English edition. 319 pp. illustrated in  
 colour. 30 cms. Lannoo, Tielt (Belgium), 1991.  [BEL0247] 

 129 Lomax, Benjamin. BELLS and BELLRINGERS. Blind stamped cloth gilt.  £60.00 
 Very slight wear to head of spine and corners otherwise a very good copy  
 indeed. 119 pp. 18 cms. H.J. Infield, London, 1879.  [BEL0325] 
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 130 Long, Caroline Becker. CHURCH BELLS OF ANTIGUA AND  £40.00 
 SURROUNDING VILLAGES SACATEPEQUEZ, GAUTEMALA. Soft Cover,  
 Very Good/ No Jacket, 229 pp. Illustrated. Limited edition of 200 of which this  
 is No184, First Edition, 21 Cms. Caroline Becker Long., USA, 1999   
 [BEL0503] 

 131 Longridge, John. COMPOSITION 501. Printed card covers. 80 pp. 21 cms.  £2.00 
 Papyrus, Exeter, 1984.  [BEL0229] 

 132 Longridge, John. COMPOSITION 502. Printed card covers. 68 pp. 21 cms.  £2.00 
 Papyrus, Exeter, 1986.  [BEL0230] 

 133 Longridge, John. STANDARD 70. Soft Cover, Very Good/ No Jacket, 144 pp., £2.00 
  3rd Edition, 21 Cms. Papyrus Printers., 1986  [BEL0509] 

 134 Lukis, Rev. William C. AN ACCOUNT OF CHURCH BELLS - with some  £160.00 
 notices of Wiltshire bells and bell-founders. Blind stamped cloth gilt, minor  
 wear but generally VG. 149 pp. plus 13 plates. 1st edition. 23 cms. J H  
 Parker, 1857.  [BEL0069] 

 135 Meyer, A. C. TRAVEL SEARCH FOR BELLS. Origional printed cloth. VG.  £30.00 
 197 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Lightner Publishing Co., Chicago. 1944   
 [BEL0177] 

 136 Moak, Helen R. THE BELLS OF CHESTNUT HILL. No 2. Printed Card  £15.00 
 Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 20 pp. 12 illustrations., 22 Cms. The  
 Chestnut Hill Almanac., Philadelphia., 1989  [BEL0537] 

 137 Morris, Ernest. BELLS OF ALL NATIONS. Cloth gilt in repaired dustwrapper  £50.00 
 that has some small areas of loss VG/G. 212 pp. plus frontis. and 64 pp.  
 plates. 23 cms. Robert Hale, 1951  [BEL0194] 

 138 Morris, Ernest. BELLS OF ALL NATIONS. Cloth Gi lt, Very Good/ No Jacket,  £30.00 
  212 pp. 64 illustrations. 23 cms.Book slightly worn on edges and corners  
 bumped., 23 cms,. Robert Hale, London., 1951  [BEL0258] 

 139 Morris, Ernest. THE HISTORY & ART OF CHANGE RINGING. Imitation  £70.00 
 Cloth Gilt., Very Good/ Very Good, 673 pp. plus many plates. Facsimile of the  
 1931 edition. 22 cms. DW is price clipped., 22 Cms. EP Publishing, 1974   
 [BEL0237] 

 140 Morris, Ernest. THE HISTORY AND ART OF CHANGE RINGING. Cloth Gilt,  £50.00 
 Very Good/ No Jacket, Ex Lib 673 pp. 122 illustrations all stamped on corner.  
 Page 291 detached., 20 Cms. Chapman  & Hall, London, 1931  [BEL0500] 
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 141 Morris, Ernest. TINTINNABULA - Small Bells. Cloth gilt with dust-wrapper.  £35.00 
 VG/VG.  175 pp. with 51 illustrations (photographs). 22 cms. Robert Hale,  
 1959.  [BEL0076] 

 142 Morris, Ernest. TOWERS AND BELLS OF BRITAIN. Cloth gilt in a  £45.00 
 dustwrapper that has some loss to top and bottom of spine otherwise VG.  
 270 pp. plus frontis and 16 pp. plates. 22 cms. Robert Hale, 1955.   
 [BEL0077] 

 143 Myres, T. Harrison. BELLS & BELL LORE. Church Bells of the  £100.00 
 Amounderness and the Archdeaconry of Lancaster. Cloth VG. 112 pp. plus  
 frontis. and 17 folding plates with many illustrations in the text. 22 cms.  
 Guardian Printing Works, Preston, 1916.  [BEL0314] 

 144 Nichols, J. R. BELLS THRO’ THE AGES. Cloth gilt, a little faded to spine,  £40.00 
 otherwise VG. 320 pp. plus 62 pp. plates. 1st standard (i.e. not ‘cheap’)  
 edition. 21 cms. Chapman & Hall, 1928.  [BEL0078] 

 145 North, Thomas. ENGLISH BELLS and BELL LORE. Cloth Gilt, Good/ Very  £140.00 
 Good, Library binding, one stamp on reverse of title. Pages browning. 206 pp. 
  illustrated. Scarce., First Edition, 8vo - over 7¾’ - 9¾’ tall. Private  
 Publication, Leek., 1888  [BEL0483] 

 146 North, Thomas. THE CHURCH BELLS OF LEICESTERSHIRE. Blind  £250.00 
 stamped cloth gilt, minor wear at head and foot of spine and corners,  
 otherwise a good tight copy. 317 pp. with illustrations in the text plus 18 pp.  
 plates. 24 cms. Samuel Clarke, Leicester, 1876.  [BEL0080] 

 147 North, Thomas. THE CHURCH BELLS OF RUTLAND. Blind stamped cloth  £250.00 
 gilt,  Ex Lib with minor stamps, very minor wear - an excellent copy. VG. 172  
 pp. with illustrations in the text. plus 7 pp. plates. Limited edition of 250  
 copies. 24 cms. Samuel Clarke, Leicester, 1880.  [BEL0082] 

 148 Oxford Diocesan Guild. A MANUEL FOR RINGERS. Soft Cover, Good/ No  £4.00 
 Jacket, 31 pp. A word to ringers, and prayers for use on various occasions,  
 together with  a Selection of Scriptures Passages Psalms Hymns and forms  
 of Service for the dedication of church bells and for meetings of ringers.  
 Drawn up for the Oxford D.G.C.B.R., 16 Cms. Society for Promoting  
 Christian Knowledge., London  [BEL0518] 

 149 Park, Godfrey Richard. CHURCH BELLS OF HOLDERNESS. Cloth Gilt,  £150.00 
 Very Good/ No Jacket, 83 pp. plus list of publications. Previous owners ink  
 name., 20 Cms. William Andrews & Co., London, 1898  [BEL0497] 
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 150 Parker, Charles A. Bells at Gosforth, Irton & Waberthwiate. Article (9pp. plus  £30.00 
  1 plate) contained in vol 2 (new series) of the society’s transactions for  
 1901-02. Also a 25 pp. article with 3 plates titled Church Bells in Furness by  
 Harper Gaythorpe. The whole G in cloth gilt, boards rather rubbed and soiled.  
 449 pp. Cumberland & Westmorland Ant. Soc., 1902  [BEL0566] 

 151 Peery, Paul D. CHIMES AND ELECTRONIC CARILLONS. Cloth, Very  £20.00 
 Good/ Good, 146 pp. plus 8 pp. plates. 26 cms. Dustwrapper has some loss 
  to bottom corner and edges are chipped., First Edition, 26 Cms. John Day.,  
 New York, 1948  [BEL0083] 

 152 Penny Post. Bells. The illustrated article on bells spans the issues during  £40.00 
 1856 and 1857. In total about 24 pages. 2 complete volumes in blind stamped 
  cloth gilt. 1856 vol has split joints. Both somewhat rubbed. John Henry &  
 James Parker, London., 1856  [BEL0568] 

 153 Perkins, Jocelyn. THE ORGANS & BELLS OF WESTMINSTER ABBEY.  £22.00 
 Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ No Jacket, 109 pp. with many illustrations. , First  
 Edition, 25 Cms. Novello, , London, 1937  [BEL0085] 

 154 Pickford, Christopher J. THE STEEPLE, BELLS AND RINGERS OF  £12.00 
 COVENTRY CATHEDRAL. Printed card covers. 132 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. 
  Pickford, Bedford, 1987.  [BEL0087] 

 155 Postcard. . ‘Great Paul’ Hangs in the S.W. Tower of St Paul’s Cathedral.  £4.00 
 Postcard shows the bell en rout from Loughborough to London May 1882.    
 [BEL0515] 

 156 Postcard. . A group of young hand bell ringers. (Possibly Scottish).    £10.00 
 [BEL0553] 

 157 Postcard. . Postcard of East Bergholt Bells.   [BEL0539] £4.00 

 158 Postcard. . Postcard of Ernest Morris.   [BEL0516] £4.00 

 159 Postcard. . Section of Buckfast Abbey Belfry.   [BEL0517] £3.00 

 160 Postcard. HORSLEY PARISH CHURCH. The ring of five bells, Tenor  £12.00 
 12-2-11. Posted in 1931.   [BEL0550] 

 161 Postcard. John Warner & Sons. Bell on Headstock. Advertisment post card  £9.00 
 from the Cripplegate foundry. , 1911  [BEL0559] 

 162 Postcard. Rochester Cathedral Bells. The old ring of 8 bells recast with 2  £6.00 
 new treble bells. Photographed at Gillett & Johnstons, Croydon. , 1921   
 [BEL0551] 
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 163 Postcard. ROYAL UNITED CAMPANOLOGISTS. Group of 6 hand bell  £10.00 
 ringers. No date but probably c1900.   [BEL0548] 

 164 Postcard. ST LAWRENCE THANET. The three largest bells of St Lawrence  £14.00 
 Thanet on the floor of the church.  Dated April 1911. , 1911  [BEL0552] 

 165 Postcard. Zennor Church, Tenor Bell. The Tenor Bell of the augmented ring  £10.00 
 of 6. Photographed at Gillett & Johnston’s, Croydon. , 1926  [BEL0549] 

 166 Powell, E. S. & M. THE RINGERS HANDBOOK. 8 bell edition. Paperback.  £5.00 
 134 pp. 4th edition. 18 cms. Previous owners ink inscription. Whitehead &  
 Miller, Leeds, 1946.  [BEL0091] 

 167 Powell, E.S. & M. THE RINGERS HANDBOOK. Eight Bell Edition. Soft  £5.00 
 Cover, Very Good/ 64 pp., Second Edition, 18 Cms. Came & Cave, Bristol   
 [BEL0507] 

 168 Powell, E.S. & M. THE RINGERS’ HANDBOOK. Eight Bell Edition. Printed  £1.00 
 Card Covers., Poor/ No Jacket, 134 pp.  Book is detached from covers.,  
 Fourth Edition. Reprinted., 18 Cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1952   
 [BEL0538] 

 169 Price, Frank Percival. THE CARILLON. Cloth, a little rubbed with minor  £65.00 
 wear, with the scarce dustwrapper that has a few small areas of loss. 228  
 pp. plus 38 plates. 25 cms. O.U.P., 1933.  [BEL0093] 

 170 Price, Percival. BELLS & MAN. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very Good, 288 pp.  £90.00 
 illustrated. , 25 Cms. Oxford University Press., Oxford, 1983  [BEL0327] 

 171 Raven, J J. THE BELLS OF ENGLAND. Cloth gilt, slightly faded on spine.  £55.00 
 The Antiquary’s Books series. 338 pp. plus 40 pp. publishers catalogue and 8 
  plates. 23 cms. Methuen, London, 1906  [BEL0250] 

 172 Raven, J,J. THE CHURCH BELLS OF DORSET. Part III. Cloth Gilt, Very  £25.00 
 Good/ No Jacket, Contained in the Dorset Natural History & Antiquarian Field  
 Club, Volume XXVI volume complete. Paper 18 pp., 22 Cms. , 1905   
 [BEL0499] 

 173 Raven, J.J. THE CHURCH BELLS OF DORSET. 4 volumes, No’s 24, 25,  £200.00 
 26 & 27 of the society’s proceedings all cloth gilt VG. The paper 46, 96, 18,  
 45 pp. fully illustrated with inscriptions and founders marks. 22 cms. Dorset  
 Natural History & Antiquarian Field Club, 1903 - 1906.  [BEL0419] 
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 174 Raven, John James. THE CHURCH BELLS OF SUFFOLK. Blind stamped  £150.00 
 cloth gilt. Slight wear to extrems. 266 pp.plus 8 pp. plates and with 91 figs in  
 the text. 27 cms. Jarold & Sons, 1890.  [BEL0094] 

 175 Regan, Mark. A SHORT HISTORY OF THE BELLS OF ST. MARY LE  £0.20 
 BOW. 4 pp. pamphlet, illustrated. 21 cms. Private, 1997.  [BEL0201] 

 176 REVERBERATIONS. Vol 7 No. 1. Printed Card Covers., Very Good/ No  £2.00 
 Jacket, 24 pp. Illustrated., 22 Cms. H.R.G.B., 1974  [BEL0530] 

 177 Rice, William Gorham. CARILLON MUSIC AND SINGING TOWERS OF  £45.00 
 THE OLD WORLD AND THE NEW. Cloth with decorative spine. Front hinge 
  a little weak otherwise VG. 397pp. plus photogravure frontis and 79 plates.  
 American edition. 21 cms. John Lane, Bodley Head, London, 1926.   
 [BEL0306] 

 178 Rigby, F.F. ELEMENTARY CHANGE RINGING. Card Covers., Very Good/  £3.00 
 No Jacket, 53 pp. Previous owners ink inscription., Third Edition, 22 Cms.  
 Gloucester & Bristol Diocesan., Gloucester, 1980  [BEL0513] 

 179 Rigby, F.F. ELEMENTARY CHANGE RINGING. Printed Card Covers., Good/ £8.00 
  No Jacket, 54 pp, 1st Edition, 22 Cms. Society for Promoting Christian  
 Knowledge., London., 1946  [BEL0533] 

 180 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1968. Complete year newly bound in  £32.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1968  [BEL0099] 

 181 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1975. Complete year newly bound in  £30.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1975  [BEL0103] 

 182 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1977. Complete year newly bound in  £30.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1977  [BEL0104] 

 183 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1978. Complete year newly bound in  £30.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1978  [BEL0105] 

 184 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1979. Complete year newly bound in  £30.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1979  [BEL0106] 

 185 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1981. Complete year newly bound in  £28.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1981  [BEL0107] 

 186 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1982. Complete year newly bound in  £28.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1982  [BEL0108] 
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 187 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1983. Complete year newly bound in  £28.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1983  [BEL0109] 

 188 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1984. Complete year newly bound in  £28.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1984  [BEL0110] 

 189 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1989. Complete year newly bound in green £28.00 
  cloth. Ringing World, 1989  [BEL0564] 

 190 Ringing World. RINGING WORLD 1992. Complete year newly bound in  £28.00 
 green cloth. Ringing World, 1992  [BEL0115] 

 191 Robinson, F. E. AMONG THE BELLS. Original green cloth gilt, worn as usual £200.00 
  and somewhat loose. 637 pp. plus 3 pp. adverts. Many illustrations. 1st  
 edition edited by T. L. Papillon. The name C W O Jenkyn written on front fep., 
  21 Cms. No publisher given. 1909  [BEL0179] 

 192 Sanderson J. (General Editor). CHANGE RINGING : THE HISTORY OF AN  £7.00 
 ENGLISH ART. Volume 1. Laminated, Very Good/ No Jacket,  92 pp.  
 Illustrated. , 22 Cms. CCCBR., 1987  [BEL0118] 

 193 Scott, Rev. J.G.M. THE BELLS OF EXETER CATHEDRAL. Printed card  £6.00 
 covers, 10 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Friends of Exeter Cathedral, not dated. c.  
 1965.  [BEL0385] 

 194 Sharpe, Frederick. THE CHURCH BELLS OF BERKSHIRE. Cloth Gilt, Very  £20.00 
 Good/ Very Good, 404 pp. plus 64 plates and 103 scale drawings in  the text.  
 DW is price clipped., Second Edition, 22 Cms. Kingsmead Reprints., 1971   
 [BEL0178] 

 195 Sharpe, Frederick. THE CHURCH BELLS OF HEREFORDSHIRE - Part 2.  £10.00 
 Card, Very Good/ No Jacket, Card covers. pages 113 to 256. 22 cms., 22  
 Cms. Brackley, 1969  [BEL0131] 

 196 Sharpe, Frederick. THE CHURCH BELLS OF HEREFORDSHIRE - Part 3.  £10.00 
 Printer Wrapper, Very Good/ No Jacket, Pages 257 to 416. of the 5 part set.,  
 First Edition, 22 Cms. F Sharpe, Brackley, 1970  [BEL0132] 

 197 Sharpe, Frederick. THE CHURCH BELLS OF HEREFORDSHIRE - Part 4.  £10.00 
 Card, Very Good/ No Jacket, Card covers. pages 417 to 592. 22 cms., 22  
 Cms. Brackley, 1972  [BEL0133] 

 198 Sharpe, Frederick. THE CHURCH BELLS OF HEREFORDSHIRE - Part 5.  £10.00 
 Printer Wrapper, Very Good/ No Jacket, Pages 593 to 836 of the 5 volume  
 work., First Edition, 22 Cms. F Sharpe, Brackley, 1975  [BEL0134] 
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 199 Sharpe, Frederick. THE CHURCH BELLS OF OXFORDSHIRE. Cloth Gilt,  £220.00 
 Very Good/ No Jacket, 488 pp. Rebound. Oxfordshire Record Society,  
 Oxford, 1949  [BEL0406] 

 200 Shepherd, Edgar C. THE SOUND OF BELLS. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very  £25.00 
 Good, 100 pp, 8 plates and 33 rpm EP record., Firs t Edition, 20 Cms. Record 
  Books, London, 1964  [BEL0136] 

 201 Shepherd, Edgar C. THE TOWER AND BELLS OF SOLIHULL CHURCH.  £25.00 
 Cloth spine with paper covered boards. Some wear but generally tight and in  
 good condition. 95 pp. plus frontis and 7 pp. plates. 19 cms. Shepherd,  
 Soliull, 1950.  [BEL0361] 

 202 Shipway, William. THE CAMPANALOGIA. The Bell News Reprint. Original  £100.00 
 cloth gilt with darkened spine, minor wear and a tender front joint. lv + viii +  
 300 + 288 + 112 pp. and 12 pp. adverts., 19 Cms. The Bell News, 1886.   
 [BEL0137] 

 203 Snowden, J.W. DIAGRAMS. Printed Card Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket,  £15.00 
 41 pp. plus advertisements., 18 Cms. Fred. R. Spark., Leeds, 1908   
 [BEL0508] 

 204 Snowdon, Jasper W. DIAGRAMS. Unbound, no covers. Internally complete  £25.00 
 and VG. 40 pp. 1st edition. 18 cms. Wells, Garnder, Darton, 1892.   
 [BEL0467] 

 205 Snowdon, Jasper W. GRANDSIRE. Printed card covers. Front joint split and £8.00 
  spine cover loose. 240 pp. 2nd edition. 18 cms. Leeds, 1905.  [BEL0282] 

 206 Snowdon, Jasper W. ROPE-SIGHT. Printed Card Covers., Very Good/ No  £6.00 
 Jacket, 144 pp. 10th edition. , 18 Cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1946   
 [BEL0197] 

 207 Snowdon, Jasper W. ROPE-SIGHT. Printed card covers, worn condition  £3.00 
 (intact) with plenty of underlining. 144 pp. 11th edition. 18 cms. Whitehead &  
 Miller, Leeds, 1950.  [BEL0380] 

 208 Snowdon, Jasper W. ROPE-SIGHT. Printed card covers. 144 pp. 13th  £3.00 
 edition. 18 cms. Christoper Groome, Kettering, 1970.  [BEL0374] 

 209 Snowdon, Jasper W. ROPE-SIGHT. Printed card covers. front cover very  £4.00 
 loose. Internally good but binding poor. 144 pp. 9th edition. 18 cms.  
 Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1936.  [BEL0365] 
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 210 Snowdon, Jasper. ROPE-SIGHT. Card Covers., Very Good/ No Jacket, 144  £3.00 
 pp.  Previous owners ink inscription., 18 Cms. Christoper Groome., Kettering, 
  1987  [BEL0512] 

 211 Spice, John. THE OXFORD UNIVERSITY SOCIETY OF CHANGE  £30.00 
 RINGERS, 1872 - 1997. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very Good, New book. 472  
 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. OUSCR, 1997  [BEL0147] 

 212 Springer, L. Elsinore. THAT VANISHING SOUND. Cloth in dustwrapper.  £35.00 
 VG/VG. 214 pp. plus frontis. Illustrated. 1st edition. 26 cms. Crown  
 Publishers, New York, 1976.  [BEL0411] 

 213 Springer, L. Elsinore. THE COLLECTORS BOOK OF BELLS. Cloth in  £35.00 
 dustwrapper. Final few pages are wrinkled, presumably by damp at one  
 time. 244 pp. illustrated. 1st edition. 28 cms. Crown, New York, 1972.   
 [BEL0478] 

 214 Stahlschmidt, J. C. L. SURREY BELLS AND LONDON BELL-FOUNDERS.  £240.00 
 Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ No Jacket,  230 pp. plus 15 pp. plates. Ex Library In  
 Library binding., 23 cms,. Elliot Stock., London, 1884  [BEL0148] 

 215 Stickney, Edward & Evelyn. THE BELLS OF PAUL REVERE, his Sons and  £20.00 
 Grandsons. Printed card covers. VG. 35 pp. illustrated. Revised edition. 23  
 cms. Stickney, Bedford, Mass., 1976.  [BEL0408] 

 216 Taylor, Gladys. ORANGES & LEMONS, The Rhyme and the Churches.  £22.00 
 Newly rebound in cloth gilt. VG. 214 pp. plus 6 pp. plates. 22 cms. Peter  
 Nevill, London, 1954.  [BEL0298] 

 217 Thurlow, A.G.G. CHURCH BELLS AND RINGERS OF NORWICH. Printed  £35.00 
 paper covered boards, VG. Bells of Norwich Cathedral 8 pp. plus 4 plates and 
  Church Bells of Norwich 44 pp. plus 5 plates. 1st edition 22 cms. Norwich,  
 1947.  [BEL0431] 

 218 Thurlow, A.G.G. THE BELLS OF NORWICH CATHEDRAL. Contained in Vol  £20.00 
  29 (1946) of Norfolk Archaeology. Paper 8 pp. plus 4 pp. plates. Volume  
 complete in cloth gilt. 22 cms. Norfolk & Norwich Arch. Soc., 1946.   
 [BEL0474] 

 219 Thurlow, Gilbert. THE TOWER, BELLS AND CHIMES OF GLOUCESTER  £5.00 
 CATHEDRAL. Printed paper covers, 24 pp. illustrated. 19 cms. Gloucester,  
 1979.  [BEL0381] 

 220 Trollope, J Armiger. GRANDSIRE. Printed card covers. 130 pp. 1st edition.  £5.00 
 17 cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1948  [BEL0211] 
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 221 Trollope, J Armiger. VARIATION AND TRANSPOSITION. Printed paper  £8.00 
 covers. VG. 24 pp. 1st edition. 18 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1936  [BEL0214] 

 222 Trollope, J. Armiger. STEDMAN. Very Good/ Printed card covers.150 pp.  £20.00 
 plus advertisments. 1st edition. 17 cms., First Edition. Whithead & Miller.,  
 Leeds, 1938  [BEL0149] 

 223 Troyte, Charles A.W. CHANGE RINGING. Cloth Gilt, Good/ No Jacket,   £20.00 
 Owners name (Chippenham Hand Bell Ringers /09) on fep.190 pp. 6 bell  
 edition. , Fourth Edition., 19 Cms. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co., London, not  
 dated.  [BEL0469] 

 224 Tufts, Nancy Poore. THE ART OF HANDBELL RINGING. Cloth with good  £10.00 
 dust-wrapper. 94 pp plus 12 illustrations. 19 cms. 1st UK edition. Herbert  
 Jenkins, 1962.  [BEL0151] 

 225 Tyack, Rev. G. S. A BOOK ABOUT BELLS. Original brown cloth gilt, minor  £40.00 
 rubbing but a better than usual copy of this book. Pages browning. 307 pp.  
 plus frontis and 12 pp. plates. 20 cms. William Andrews, 1898.  [BEL0152] 

 226 Tyssen, Amherst D. SUSSEX CHURCH BELLS. Decorated cloth gilt. Article £35.00 
  is pp 1 - 95 plus 23 plates contained in Vol. 57 of the  Sussex Archaeological  
 Society’s Collections. The whole 240 pp. plus plates. 23 cms. S.A.Soc.,  
 1915.  [BEL0154] 

 227 Vesey, Norman A. CHURCH BELLS , And the Art of Ringing. Printed card  £3.00 
 covers. 12 pp. illustrated. The text of two sermons with photographs of the  
 re-casting and re-hanging of the bells. A picture has been removed from the  
 centre of the title page which has also caused loss of text on page 2. St  
 Mary’s Church, Whitby.  [BEL0452] 

 228 Walters, H. B. CHURCH BELLS OF ENGLAND. Cloth, slightly soiled. Spine  £80.00 
 rubbed with faded lettering, front board marked, slight bumping but otherwise  
 VG. 400 pp. illustrated. 22 cms., First Edition. Oxford University Press,  
 Oxford, 1912  [BEL0159] 

 229 Walters, H. B. CHURCH BELLS OF WILTSHIRE. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/  £45.00 
 Very Good, Ex Lib  350 pp. illustrated. Facsimile reprint (500 copies) of the  
 1929 edition., 22 Cms. Kingsmead Reprints., Bath, 1969  [BEL0160] 

 230 Walters, H. B. CHURCH BELLS. Cloth Gilt, Good/ No Jacket, Spine slightly  £25.00 
 faded, a little rubbed. Ink inscription on front fep. 160 pp including 39  
 illustrations. Arts of the Church series., First Edition, 16 Cms. Mowbray,  
 London, 1908  [BEL0157] 
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 231 Walters, H. B. CHURCH BELLS. Printed card covers. 48 pp. plus 4 plates.  £8.00 
 SPCK Pages from the Past series. 14 cms. 1st edition. SPCK, 1937   
 [BEL0158] 

 232 Walters, H.B. CHURCH BELLS OF ENGLAND. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very  £50.00 
 Good, Ex Lib 400 pp. Illustrated., 22 Cms. E.P. Publishing., 1977  [BEL0502] 

 233 Walters, H.B. SOME NOTES ON WORCESTERSHIRE  £8.00 
 BELL-FOUNDERS. Unbound extract from transactions for 1906. (Vol LXIII).  
 7 pp. plus 3 pp. plates. 24 cms. Archaeological Society, 1906.  [BEL0359] 

 234 Wede, Karl. THE SHIP’S BELL. Its History and Romance. Soft Covers, Very £25.00 
  Good/ No Jacket, 60 pp. numerous illustrations., 22 Cms. , 1972  [BEL0504] 

 235 Whitby (Yorks) Bellringers. THE STORY OF THE BELLS OF ST. MARY’S  £1.00 
 and RINGING, A BRIEF EXPLANATION. 2 duplicated sheets c. 1976.  
 Private printing  [BEL0162] 

 236 Whitechapel Bell Foundry. THE WHITECHAPEL BELL FOUNDRY. Printed  £4.00 
 card covers, creased. 20 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Whitechapel Bell Foundry,  
 c. 1976.  [BEL0387] 

 237 Williams, Edward V. THE BELLS OF RUSSIA. History and Technology.  £90.00 
 Cloth, Fine/ Fine, 276 pp. illustrated., First Edition, 29 Cms. Princeton  
 University Press., New Jersey, 1985  [BEL0472] 

 238 Wilson, Wilfred G. CHANGE RINGING - NOTES FOR BEGINNERS. 2nd  £8.00 
 Impresion . 27 pp. 21 cms. Private, 1953  [BEL0227] 

 239 Woolley, C. W. CHANGE RINGING ON HANDBELLS. Printed card covers.  £4.00 
 53 pp. 18 cms., Fourth Edition. C.C.C.B.R., , 1969  [BEL0167] 

 240 Wright, Arthur. THE CHURCH BELLS OF MONMOUTHSHIRE - Part 1  £15.00 
 (Aberbargoed - Caldicot). Contained in Vol 92 part 2 (Dec. 1937) of the  
 Journal of the Cambrian Archaeological Association. 17 pp. plus 1 plate.  
 Printed paper covers in reasonable condition. The whole 197 pp. plus plates. 
  24 cms. C.A.A. Cardiff, 1937.  [BEL0168] 

 241 Yolen, Jane. RING OUT - A BOOK OF BELLS. Cloth Gilt, Very Good/ Very  £8.00 
 Good, 128 pp. with illustrations by Richard Cuffari., 1st UK, 24 Cms. Evans  
 Brothers, London, 1978  [BEL0173] 
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